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 PROTECTIVE GLOVES  
Description: Five fingers seamless protection gloves knitted from polyester/cotton. 
Palm and fingers are coated with thick rubber layer. Available size 9 - 11 in 
accordance EN 420:2003+A1:2009 and EN 388:2016. 

Use: Gloves are designed for hand protection against mechanical risks in dry or wet 
conditions, especially in building, machinery, warehouses, agriculture etc. 

Features and marking: 
 
 
 
read the user Identification EC conformity  mechanical  
instruction of the manufacturer marking hazards icon 

3243x – protection levels EN388:2016 
Abrasion resistance:  3 01060002 REDWING - article 
Cut resistance: 2 size 
Tear resistance: 4 production date(month/year) 
Puncture resistance: 3  
Cut resistance ISO x 
dexterity 5 

Maintenance and usage of safety gloves: Protect gloves against radiant heat, do 
not expose to organic solvents and their vapours, lubricants, fats and mineral oils. 
Remove rough dirt with a brushand water  and let gloves dry freely at room 
temperature after use. Gloves cannot be machine washed or dry cleaned. 

Warning: Gloves must not be used if there is a risk of them being caught by moving 
machine parts. Protection features are only applied on palm section of glove. Always 
use correct glove size and examine gloves condition before every use. Never use 
worn, hardened or in any other way damaged gloves. Gloves use may cause some 
skin irritation and allergic reaction to people with very sensitive skin, in such case do 
not use gloves any further. 

Transport and storage: Gloves are to be transported in original packaging or 
in a plastic cover, it is necessary to store them in dry, cool conditions and away 
from direct sunlight. Shelf life is 2 years from the date of manufacture in suitable 
conditions. 

EC type certificate has been issued by a notified body No. 0075 CTC, Parc 
Scientifique Tony Garnier – 4 rue Herman Frenkel – 69367 LYON CEDEX 07, 
France. The declaration of conformity is available on the www.cerva.com from 
21.4.2018. 

Manufacturer:  CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Czech 
Republic 
 

 DOREZA MBROJTËSE 
Përshkrimi: Doreza mbrojtëse me pesë gishta pa tegela me thurje 
poliestëer/pambuk. Pëllëmba dhe gishtat janë të veshur nga shtresë e trash gome. E 
disponueshme në masën 9 - 11 në përputhje me EN 420:2003+A1:2009 dhe 
EN 388:2016. 

Pëerdorimi: Dorezat janë te dizenjuar për mbrojtje ndaj rreziqeve mekanike në 
kushte të thata ose të lageshta, vecanërisht në ndërtim, makineri, punët e shtëpise, 
agrikultur etj. 

Karakteristikat dhe Shënjat 
 
 
 
Lexo Instruksionet Identifikimi  Shënimi në Ikona e Rreriqeve 
E Përdorimit  i prodhuesit Përputhje me CE Mekanike 

3243x – niveli I mbrojtjes EN388:2016 
Reristenca ndaj Konsumit  3 01060002 REDWING - Artikulli 
Rezistenca ndaj Prerjes  2 Masa 
Rezistenca ndaj Grisjes 4 Data e Prodhimit (Muaj/Viti) 
Rezisteca ndaj Shpimit 3  
Rezistenca ndaj Prerjes ISO x 
Zhdërvjelltësia 5  

Mirembajtja dhe perdorimi i dorezes. Mbroni dorezat nga nxehtesia. Mos 
i ekspozoni tek solucionet organike ose avujt e tyre, lubrifikantë, yndyrat, vajrat e tyre 
minerale dhe ujë. Pas perdorimit pastrojini me furce nga papastertite dhe lereni te 
thahen ne  temperature dhome. Dorezat nuk mund te lahen me lavatrice ose pastrim 
kimik. 

Kujdes: Doreza nuk duhet të përdoret nëse ekziston një rrezik nga pjeset levizese te 
makinerive. Karakteristika e mbrojtjes janë aplikuar vetëm në pjesën e pellembes se 
dorezes. Përdorni gjithmonë masen e saktë dhe kontrolloni gjendjn e dorezes para 
çdo përdorimi. Mos perdorni kurrë doreza te grisura, ngurtesuara ose të dëmtuara në 
ndonjë mënyrë tjeter. Perdorimi I dorezave mund të shkaktojë acarim të lëkurës dhe 
reaksion alergjik tek njerëzit me lëkurë shumë të ndjeshme, në raste të tilla të mos i 
përdorni më tej dorezat. 

Transporti dhe magazinimi:  Doreza duhet të transportohen në paketim origjinal ose 
ne nje mbulese plastike, duhet te ruhen ne vende te thata, kushte te ftohta dhe larg 
nga rrezet e diellit. Jetegjatesia ne raft është 5 vjet nga data e prodhimit, kur ruhen 
në kushte të përshtatshme. 

Certifikatë tip CE është lëshuar nga organ I autorizuar Nr. 0075 CTC, Parc 
Scientifique Tony Garnier – 4 rue Herman Frenkel – 69367 LYON CEDEX 07, 
France. Deklarata e konformitetit është e publikuar në www.cerva.com pas datës 21 
prill 2018. 

Prodhuesi:  CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Republika Çeke 
 

 ПРЕДПАЗНИ РЪКАВИЦИ 
Описание: Безшевни трикотажни предпазни ръкавици с 5 пръста от 
памук/полиестер. Дланта и пръстите са покрити с дебел слой гума. Наличен 
размер: 9 - 11 по стандарт EN 420:2003+A1:2009 и EN 388:2016. 

Употреба: Ръкавиците са проектирани за предпазване от механични рискове 
при работа в суха и влажна среда, особено във строителна дейност, работа 
с машини, складова дейност, земеделие и т.н. 

Характеристики и маркировки:  
 
 
 
Прочетете идентификация на маркировка за символ за 
Инструциите производителя съответствие със механични  
  стандарт ЕС опасности 

3243x – нива на защита по стандарт EN388:2016 
Устойчивост към протриване: 3 01060002 REDWING  – артикул 
Устойчивост към разрез: 2 размер 
Устойчивост към разкъсване: 4 дата на производство (месец/година) 
Устойчивост към перфорация:3  
Устойчивост към разрез ISO x 
Чувствителност:  5 
Поддръжка и употреба на предпазните ръкавици: Да се държат далеч от 
източници на топлина, да не влизат в контакт с органични разтворители и 
техните изпарения, смазки, мазнини и минерални масла. Отстранявайте 
грубата мръсотия с четка и вода и оставете ръкавиците да съхнат на стайна 
температура след употреба. Ръкавиците да не се перат или чистят на 
химическо чистене.  
Внимание: Ръкавиците да не се използват ако съществува риск да се закачат в 
работещи машини и техните части. Предпазните свойства са само на дланта на 
ръкавицата. Винаги използвайте подходящ размер ръкавици и проверявайте 
състоянието им преди употреба. Да не се използват износени, втвърдени или 
повредени по друг начин ръкавици. Ръкавиците могат да предизвикат 
раздразнения на кожата и алергични реакции при хора с прекалено 
чувствителна кожа, в такива случай ръкавиците да не се използват повече. 
Транспорт и съхранение: Ръкавиците се транспортират в оригиналната 
опаковка или найлонов калъф, съхраняват се на сухо, хладно място далеч от 
пряка слънчева светлина. Срок на годност: (при подходящи условия) 2 години 
от датата на производство. 

 
 
 
 
 
Сертификат за проверка тип ЕС е издаден от норифицирано тяло No. 0075 
CTC, Parc Scientifique Tony Garnier – 4 rue Herman Frenkel – 69367 LYON CEDEX 
07, Frantsiya. Заявлението за съответствие след 21.4.2018 се намира на 
www.cerva.com. 

Производител: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Чехия 
 

 PĚTIPRSTÉ OCHRANNÉ RUKAVICE 
Popis: Rukavice pletené ze směsi polyester/bavlna se silnou vrstvou latexu na dlani. 
Jsou určené hlavně pro práce v suchém i vlhkém prostředí. Vyrábějí se ve velikosti  
9 - 11 v souladu s EN 420:2003+A1:2009 a EN 388:2016. Jsou obvykle dodávány 
pro speciální použití ve zkrácené délce. 

Použití: Manipulace s materiály za sucha i za vlhka. Ochrana před mechanickými 
vlivy. Jsou určeny zejména pro stavebnictví, strojírenský průmysl, sklady, 
zemědělství a pod. 

Vlastnosti a zna čení:  
 
 
 
piktogram identifikace značka  piktogram 
informace výrobce shody mechanická rizika 

3243x - Stupně ochrany EN388:2016 
Stupeň ochrany proti oděru:  3 01060002 REDWING - typ rukavice 
Stupeň ochrany proti proříznutí čepelí: 2 velikost 
Stupeň ochrany proti dalšímu trhání: 4 datum výroby (měsíc/rok) 
Stupeň ochrany proti propíchnutí: 3  
Stupeň ochrany proti proříznutí čepelí ISO x 
Úchopová schopnost třída  5 

Návod na údržbu a použití ochranných rukavic: Rukavice chraňte před sálavým 
teplem. Nesmí být vystavené organickým rozpouštědlům a jejich parám. Po použití 
hrubé nečistoty odstraňte kartáčem a opláchněte vodou a rukavice nechte volně 
rozprostřené při pokojové teplotě. Rukavice nelze prát ani chemicky čistit. 

Upozorn ění:  Rukavice se nesmí používat, pokud existuje riziko jejich zachycení 
pohyblivými částmi strojů. Ochranné vlastnosti se vztahují pouze na dlaňovou část 
rukavice. Používejte vždy rukavice správné velikosti a před každým použitím 
zkontrolujte jejich stav. Nikdy nepoužívejte prodřené, ztvrdlé nebo jinak poškozené 
rukavice. U citlivých osob není vyloučeno podráždění pokožky – v takovém případě 
rukavice dále nepoužívejte. 

Přeprava a skladování : Rukavice přepravujte v původním balení nebo v plastovém 
pytli. Rukavice je nutné skladovat v suchém a chladném prostředí, mimo dosah 
přímého slunečního světla. Při vhodných podmínkách skladování je doba 
skladovatelnosti 2 roky od data výroby. 

Certifikát typu byl vydán notifikovanou osobou č. 0075 CTC, Parc Scientifique Tony 
Garnier – 4 rue Herman Frenkel – 69367 LYON CEDEX 07, Francie. Prohlášení o 
shodě je po 21.4.2018 uveřejněné na www.cerva.com. 

Výrobce:  CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč 
 

 FÜNFFINGER-SICHERHEITSHANDSCHUH 
Beschreibung: Gestrickter Schutzhandschuh aus einer 
Polyester/Baumwollmischung mit einer dicken Latexschicht auf der Handinnenfläche. 
Zur Verwendung vor allem in trockener und feuchter Umgebung. Grösse 9 - 11, 
hergestellt laut EN 420:2003+A1:2009 und EN 388:2016. Gewöhnlich wird 
für besondere Anwendungen die verkürzte Version gewählt. 

Verwendung: Arbeiten mit Materialien bei trockenen und feuchter Umgebung. 
Schutz vor mechanischen Gefahren. Vorgesehen hauptsächlich für die Bauindustrie, 
den Maschinenbau, Lagerarbeiten, Landwirtschaft usw. 

Eigenschaften und Kennzeichnung:  
 
 
 
Piktogramm Identifikation Konformitätszeichen Piktogramm 
Information des Herstellers  mechanischer Risiken 

3243x  - Schutzstufen mechanischer Risiken 
Abriebfestigkeit:  3 01060002 - Typennummer 
Schnittfestigkeit: 2 Handschuhgrösse 
Weiterreissfestigkeit: 4 Herstellungsjahr(Monat/Jahr) 
Durchstichfestigkeit: 3 EN388:03 - Normnummer und Ausgabejahr 
Schnittfestigkeit ISO x 
Griffestigkeit Klasse  5 

Anleitung zur Pflege und zur Benutzung des Handschuhs : Schützen Sie den 
Handschuh vor Strahlungswärme. Darf nicht organischen Lösungsmitteln und ihren 
Dämpfen ausgesetzt werden. Nach Verwendung entfernen Sie grobe Unreinheiten 
mit einer Bürste und spülen Sie mit Wasser ab. Lassen Sie die Handschuhe dann frei 
ausgebreitet bei Zimmertemperatur trocknen. Nicht maschinell oder chemisch 
reinigen. 

Hinweis: Die Handschuhe dürfen nicht verwendet werden, wenn eine Gefahr des 
Hängenbleibens in beweglichen Teilen des Gerätes droht. Die Schutzeigenschaften 
beziehen sich nur auf die Handfläche. Verwenden Sie immer die passende Größe 
und vor jedem Benutzen kontrollieren Sie den Zustand. Benutzen Sie nie zerkratzte, 
verhärtete oder anderweitig beschädigte Handschuhe.Nicht geeignet 
für Schweißarbeiten, für Arbeiten mit chemischen Materialien oder heissen 
Gegenständen mit einer Temperatur von über 50°C. Man setzt eine einmalige oder 
kurzzeitige Verwndung voraus. Bei empfindlichen Personen sind Reizungen der Haut 
möglich – in diesem Fall benutzen Sie die Handschuhe nicht mehr. 

Transport und Lagerung: Transportieren Sie die Handschuhe in der 
Originalverpackung oder in einem Kunststoffbeutel. Notwendig ist eine Lagerung 
in trockener, dunkler und belüfteter Umgebung. 

Das Zertifikat wurde von der autorisierten Person Nr 0075 CTC, Parc Scientifique 
Tony Garnier – 4 rue Herman Frenkel – 69367 LYON CEDEX 07 herausgegeben. 
Frankreich. Die Konformitätserklärung ist nach dem 21.4.2018 auf www.cerva.com 
veröffentlicht. 

Hersteller:  CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Tschechische 
Republik 
 

 PROTECTIVE GLOVES  
Beskrivelse: Beskyttelsehandske med fem fingre. Strikket med polyester/ bomuld. 
Håndflade og fingre er coated med tyk gummilag. Størrelse 9 - 11 i henhold til 
EN 420:2003+A1:2009 og EN 388:2016. 

Anvendelse/ egenskaber: Handsken er beregnet til beskyttelse af hånden mod 
mekaniske risici.  Kulde eller i tørre konditioner og specielt egnet til mekanik, 
monteringsopgaver, lagerarbejde, let industri og landbrug etc.  

Mærkning: 
 
 
 
Læs bruger- Identifikation CE Erklæring Mekanisk 
Vejledning af producent  symbol 

3243x – beskyttelses niveau EN388:2016 
Slidstyrke (rotationer):  3 01060002 REDWING - varenummer 
Gennemskæring (indeks): 2 størrelse 
Iturivning (Newton):  4 produktionsdato (måned/ år) 
Stikmodstand (Newton): 3  
Gennemskæring (indeks) ISO x 
Fingerføling: 5 

Vedligeholdelse og brug af beskyttelseshandsker: Beskyt handsken mod 
strålevarme. Må ikke udsættes for organiske opløsningsmidler, dampe, smøremidler, 
fedt, mineralolier eller vand. Fjern groft snavs med en børste og lad handsker tørre 
frit, ved stuetemperatur efter brug. Handsker kan ikke vaskes eller renses. 

Advarsel: Handsker skal ikke anvendes, hvis der er risiko for, at de bliver fanget af 
bevægelige maskindele. Beskyttelsesfunktioner er kun gældende på håndfladen af 
handske. Brug altid korrekt handske størrelse og undersøg handskens tilstand før 
hver brug. Brug aldrig slidte, ødelagte eller på anden måde beskadigede handsker.  

 

 

 

 

Brug af handsker kan forårsage en vis irritation af huden og allergisk reaktion over for 
folk med meget følsom hud. I så fald skal handsken ikke længere benyttes. 

Transport og opbevaring: Handsker skal opbevares i originalemballagen. 
Opbevares bedst mørkt, tørt, køligt og væk fra direkte sollys. Holdbarhed er 2 år fra 
produktionsdatoen, hvis de opbevares i passende forhold. 

CE Erklæring er udstedt af No. 0075, CTC Parc Scientifique Tony Garnier, 4 rue 
Hermann Frenkel, 69367 LYON CEDEX 07, France. Overensstemmelseserklæring 
findes på www.cerva.com efter d. 21. april 2018. 

Producent:  CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Czech Republic. 
 

 KAITSEKINDAD 
Kirjeldus: Õmblusteta polüester/puuvill sõrmkindad. Peopesa ja sõred kaetud 
tugeva kummiga. Saadaval suurused 9 - 11, vastavad EN 420:2003+A1:2009 ja 
EN 388:2016 standarditele. 

Kasutus: Kindad on disainitud kaitsmaks käsi mehhaaniliste riskide eest märgades 
ja kuivades tingimustes, eriti ehitusel, masinatööstuses, ladudes, põllumajanduses 
jne. 

Funktsioonid ja märgistused: 
 
 
 
lugege  tootja kaubamär EC vastavus-  mehaaniline oht  
kasutusjuhendit  deklaratsioon   

3243x  – kaitsekindad mehaaniliste ohtude EN388:2016 
Abrasiivne vastupidavus: 3 01060002 REDWING – artikkel 
Lõikekindlus: 2 suurus 
Rebenemis kindlus: 4 tootmis kuupäev (kuu/aasta) 
Torkekindlus: 3  
Lõikekindlus ISO x 
Kinda kasutusmugavus 5 

Kinnaste kasutamine: Kindaid ei tohi jätta otsese kuumuse kätte, ärge kasutage 
kindaid kui töötate orgaaniliste lahustega, mineraalõlidega ja muude keemiliste 
ühenditega. Eemaldage üleliigne mustus harjaga ja jätke kindad toatemperatuurile 
kuivama. Kindaid ei tohi pesta pesumasinaga ega puhastada keemilises puhastuses. 

Hoiatus: kindaid ei tohi kasutada kui on oht, et kindad võivad jääda seadmete 
liikuvate osade külge/vahele.  Ainult kinda peopesad on kaetud kätt kaitsva 
materjaliga. Alati tuleb kasutada õiget kinda suurust, kontrollige kinnaste seisukorda 
enne kinda kasutamist. Ärge kasutage kantud ega kahjustatud kindaid. Kinnaste 
kasutamine võib tundlike nahaga inimestel tekitada nahaärritust ja allergilist 
reaktsiooni.  Sellisel juhul ei ole kindaid soovitatav rohkem kasutada. 

Transport ja ladustamine: Kindaid transporditakse originaalpakendis või kilekotti 
pakituna, vajalik on ladustada kindaid kuivas, jahedates tingimustes ja eemal 
otsesest päikesevalgusest. Realiseerimisaeg on 2 aastat alates kinda tootmise 
kuupäevast (eeldusel, et kindaid on käideldud nõutud tingimustes). 

EC sertifikaat No. 0075 CTC, Parc Scientifique Tony Garnier – 4 rue Herman Frenkel 
– 69367 LYON CEDEX 07, Prantsusmaa. Vastavusdeklaratsioon on alates 
21.04.2018 saadaval aadressil www.cerva.com. 

Tootja:  CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Czech Republic 
 

 GANTS DE PROTECTION 
Description: Gants tricotés en mélange épais toile polyester/coton, imbibés de latex, 
avec une autre couche épaisse de latex sur la paume et les doigts et bordure en 
tricot élastique. Taille 9 - 11  conformément à EN 420:2003+A1:2009 en 
EN 388:2016.  

l‘Utilisation: Gants conçus pour protéger les mains contre les risques mécaniques 
dans des conditions sèches, en particulier dans les processus de production 
sophistiqués, des machines, des entrepôts, l'industrie légère, etc. 

Caractéristiques et marquage:  
 
 
 
icône Identification marquage CE icône pour les 
d'information du fabricant de conformité risques mécaniques 

3243x  – beschermingsniveau’s EN388:2016 
Contre frottements:  3 01060002 REDWING - code de l‘article 
Contre coupure: 2 taille 
Contre déchirure 4 date de production (mois/année) 
Contre perforation 3 EN388:03 - norme et l’année de publication 
Contre coupure ISO x 
Dextérité 5 

Entretien et l'utilisation: Gants de protection contre la chaleur rayonnante, 
l'exposition aux solvants organiques et leurs vapeurs, les lubrifiants, les graisses, les 
huiles minérales et de l'eau. Enlevez les grosses impuretés avec un pinceau et 
laisser sécher à la température ambiante, des gants libres après utilisation. Gants ne 
doivent pas être lavés ou nettoyés à sec. 

Attention: Gants ne doivent pas être utilisés s'il ya un risque qu'ils seront pris dans 
les pièces mobiles de la machine. Les fonctions de sécurité s'appliquent uniquement 
sur la paume du gant. Toujours utiliser la bonne taille et les conditions de recherche 
païens avant chaque utilisation. N'utilisez jamais usé, endommagé ou durci 
autrement gants. L'utilisation de gants peut causer une irritation de la peau et la 
cause ic allergique chez les personnes ayant la peau très sensible, s'il vous plaît 
arrêter d'utiliser pas de gants dans ce cas. 

Transport et stockage: Les gants doivent être transportés dans son emballage 
d'origine ou un couvercle en plastique, il est nécessaire qu'ils soient stockés dans 
des conditions sèches et frais, loin de la lumière solaire directe. Dans des conditions 
optimales, des gants pendant au moins deux ans peuvent être enregistrés.  

Certificat délivré par l'organisme agréé de: N°. 0075 CTC, Parc Scientifique Tony 
Garnier – 4 rue Herman Frenkel – 69367 LYON CEDEX 07, France. Après la date de 
21. 4. 2018, la déclaration de conformité sera publiée sur le site www.cerva.com. 

Fabricant: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, République tchèque 
 

 ZAŠTITNE RUKAVICE  
Opis: Zaštitne rukavice bez šavova, s pet prstiju, pletene od poliestera/pamuka. Dlan 
i prsti obloženi su debelim slojem gume. Dostupno u veličini 9 - 11 u skladu 
s EN 420:2003+A1:2009 i EN 388:2016. 

Namjena: Rukavice su dizajnirane za zaštitu ruku od mehaničkih opasnosti u suhim i 
mokrim uvjetima, posebno u građevinarstvu, strojarstvu, skladištima, poljoprivredi itd. 

Značajke i oznake: 
 
 
 
pročitajte upute oznaka proizvođača oznaka sukladnosti  mehaničke  
za korisnike    EZ opasnosti 

3243x  – razine zaštite EN388:2016 
Otpornost na abraziju:  3 01060002 REDWING – artikl 
Otpornost na rezanje: 2 veličina 
Otpornost na trganje: 4 datum proizvodnje (mjesec/godina) 
Otpornost na probijanje: 3  
Otpornost na rezanje ISO x 

pokretljivost 5 

Održavanje i uporaba zaštitnih rukavica: Zaštitite rukavice od toplinskog zračenja, 
ne izlažite ih organskim otapalima i njihovim parama, mazivima, mastima i 
mineralnim uljima. Uklonite grubu prljavštinu četkom i vodom te ostavite rukavice da 
se suše na sobnoj temperaturi nakon uporabe. Rukavice se ne mogu strojno prati ili 
kemijski čistiti. 

Upozorenje: Rukavice se ne smiju upotrebljavati ako postoji rizik od zapinjanja za 
pokretne dijelove strojeva. Zaštita se nalazi samo na dlanu rukavice. Uvijek 
upotrebljavajte odgovarajuću veličinu rukavica i pregledajte ih prije svake uporabe. 
Nikad nemojte upotrebljavati iznošene, otvrdnule ili na bilo koji drugi način oštećene 
rukavice. Rukavice mogu uzrokovati iritaciju kože i alergijske reakcije kod ljudi s vrlo 
osjetljivom kožom. U takvom se slučaju prestanite koristiti rukavicama. 

Prijevoz i skladištenje: Rukavice se moraju prevoziti u izvornoj ambalaži ili 
plastičnom spremniku. Potrebno ih je čuvati na suhom i hladnom mjestu podalje od 
izravne sunčeve svjetlosti. Rok valjanosti iznosi 2 godina od datuma proizvodnje 
u odgovarajućim uvjetima. 

Certifikat EZ izdalo je prijavljeno tijelo br. 0075 CTC, Parc Scientifique Tony Garnier 
– 4 rue Herman Frenkel – 69367 LYON CEDEX 07, Francuska. Izjava 
o podudarnosti biće nakon 21.4.2018 objavljena na stranicama www.cerva.com. 

Proizvo đač: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Češka Republika 
 

 ÖTUJJAS VÉDŐKESZTYŰ 
Leírás: Kötött kesztyű PE/pamut szálból, rugalmas mandzsettával. Tenyéren és 
ujjakon latexban duplán márott, csúszásmentes tenyérrel. Mérete 9 - 11 
EN 420:2003+A1:2009 szerint Megfelel: EN 388:2016 szabvány szerint. 

Rendeltetés:  Egyarant alkalmas  száraz és nedves alkatrészek kezeléséhez. 
Alkalmazási területek pl. mezőgazdaság, gépipar, járműipar. 

Jellemz ők és jelzések:  
 
 
 
olvassa el gyártó azonosítója EK megf-i  mechanikai 
a tájékoztatót  jel ártalmak ellen 

3243x – védelmi képesség EN388:2016 
Koptatással szemben: 3 01060002 REDWING - termék azonosító 
Vágással szemben: 2 méret 
Szakítással szemben: 4 gyártási idő (hónap/év) 
Átszúrással szemben: 3 EN388:03 – szabvány 
Vágással szemben ISO x 
Fogási tulajdonság 5 

Használat és karbantartás: A kesztyű nem véd sugárzó hő és a vegyi anyagok 
hatásai ellen. Használata után a durva szennyeződést egy puha kefével távolítsa el. 
A nedves kesztyűt kiterítve szobahőmérsékleten szárítsa. A kesztyűket egyszeri vagy 
rövid idejű használatra tervezték. A kesztyűket nem lehet mosni vagy vegyileg 
tisztítani. Viselésénél az arra érzékeny egyéneknél előfordulhat bőrirritáció. 

Figyelmeztetés: A védőkesztyűket nem szabad viselni, ahol elakadás veszélye áll 
fenn mozgó gépalkatrészek miatt. A védőképessége csak a tenyéren van. Mindig 
a megfelelő méretű kesztyűt viselje! Minden használat előtt ellenőrizze a kesztyű 
állapotát! Ne használjon elkopott, megkeményedett, szakadt, vagy más módon 
tönkrement kesztyűket! A kesztyű viselése allargiás reakciót válthat ki érzékeny bőrű 
személyeknél. Ilyen esetben ne viselje a kesztyűt tovább! 

Tárolás és szállítás:  A védőkesztyűket szállítsa és a tárolja az eredeti 
csomagolásásban, vagy zárt műanyag tasakban! Tárolja száraz, állandó 
hőmérsékletű térben, sugárzó hőtől és napfénytől védett helyen! A védőkesztyűket a 
gyártástól számítva 2 év belül szabad felhasználni, a fentiek figyelembe vételével. 

Tanúsító intézet 0075 CTC, Parc Scientifique Tony Garnier – 4 rue Herman Frenkel – 
69367 LYON CEDEX 07, Franciaország. A megfelelőségi nyilatkozat megtalálható a 
www.cerva.com származó 2018/04/21. 

Gyártó azonosítója:  CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, 
Csehország 

Fogalmazó:  CERVA Magyarország Kft. 1222 Budapest, Nagytétényi út 112-116. 
 

 GUANTI DI PROTEZIONE  
Descrizione: Guanti in maglia di poliestere/cottone con uno spesso strato di latice 
sul palmo. Sono ideate particolarmente per i lavori sia in ambiente asciutto che 
bagnato. I guanti sono prodotti anche nella lunghezza ridotta per applicazioni 
speciali. Misure disponibili 9 - 11 previsto dalla normativa EN 420:2003+A1:2009 e 
EN 388:2016 
Uso:  Movimentazione di materiali in condizioni sia asciutte che umide. Protezione dai 
rischi meccanici, specialmente in edilizia, industria metalmeccanica, magazzini, 
agricoltura ecc.  
Caratteristiche e marcatura: 
 
 
 
Leggere il  identificazione marchio di   icona pericolo  
foglio istruzioni del produttore confirmità UE meccanico 

3243x  – livello di protezione EN388:2016 
Resistenza all‘abrasione:  3  
Resisteza al taglio: 2 01060002 REDWING - articolo 
Resistenza allo strappo: 4 misura 
Resistenza alla perofrazione: 3 data di produzione(mese/anno) 
Resisteza al taglio ISO x 
Destrezza 5  

Manutenzione ed uso dei guanti di sicurezza : Proteggere i guanti dalle fonti di 
calore radiante, non esporre a solventi organici ed ai loro vapori, lubrificanti, grassi, 
oli minerali e acqua. Rimuovere lo sporco in eccesso con un pennello e lasciare 
asciugare i guanti a temperatura ambiente dopo l'uso. I guanti non possono essere 
lavati in lavatrice o a secco. 

Attenzione:  I guanti non devono essere usati quando sussiste il rischio di rimanere 
impigliati nelle parti mobili della macchina. Le funzioni di protezione sono applicate 
solo alla sezione del palmo del guanto. Usare sempre la corretta dimensione di 
guanti ed esaminare i guanti condizioni prima di ogni utilizzo. Non utilizzare mai 
guanti logorati, induriti o danneggiati in qualsiasi altro modo. L’uso dei guanti uso può 
causare una certa irritazione della pelle e reazioni allergiche alle persone con la pelle 
molto sensibile, in tal caso non usare più i guanti. 

Trasporto e stoccaggio : I guanti devono essere trasportati nella confezione 
originale o in un astuccio di plastica, è necessario conservarli in luogo fresco asciutto 
e lontano dalla luce diretta del sole. Il periodo di validità è di 2 anni dalla data di 
fabbricazione in condizioni adeguate. 

Il certificato di conformità CE è stato rilasciato dall’organismo autorizzato con n ° 
0075 CTC, Parc Scientifique Tony Garnier - 4 rue Herman Frenkel - 69367 LYON 
CEDEX 07, Francia. Il certificato di conformità è disponibile sul sito www.cerva.com 
dopo il 21.4.2018. 

Produttore : CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Repubblica Ceca 
 

APSAUGINĖS PIRŠTINĖS 
Aprašymas: Penkiapirštės besiūlės megztos poliesterio / medvilnės pirštinės. Delno 
ir pirštų sritys dengtos storu gumos sluoksniu. Dydžiai: 9 - 11, pagal 
EN 420:2003+A1:2009 ir EN 388:2016. 

Naudojimas:  Pirštinės skirtos rankų apsaugai nuo mechaninių pavojų sausose 
sąlygose, ypatingai statybų, žemės ūkio sektoriuose, dirbant su mechanizmais, 
sandėliuose ir pan. 

Savyb ės ir žym ėjimas:  
 
 
 
Perskaitykite Gamintojo EC atitikties  Mechaninio poveikio 
naudojimo  identifikacija žymuo  pavojai 
instrukciją 

3243x  - EN388:2016 apsaugos lygiai:   
Atsparumas įbrėžimui:  3 01060002 REDWING – produktas 
Atsparumas pjovimui:  2 dydis 
Atsparumas plyšimui:  4 pagaminimo data (mėnuo/metai) 
Atsparumas pradūrimui:  3  
Atsparumas pjovimui ISO x 
Judrumas:  5 

Pirštini ų prieži ūra ir naudojimas: Saugokite pirštinės nuo karščio, organinių tirpiklių 
ir jų garų, lubrikantų, riebalų ir mineralinių aliejų. Po naudojimo stambius nešvarumus 
nuvalykite šepetėliu ir vandeniu ir leiskite laisvai išdžiūti kambario temperatūroje. 
Negalima plauti skalbimo mašinoje ar valyti sauso valymo būdu. 

Įspėjimas: Pirštines draudžiama naudoti esant rizikai, jog jas įtrauks judančios 
įrengimų dalys. Apsauginę funkciją pirštinės turi tik delno srityje. Dėvėkite tik tinkamo 
dydžio pirštines ir prieš kiekvieną naudojimą įvertinkite pirštinių būklę. Draudžiama 
naudoti dėvėtas, sukietėjusias ar kitu būdu pažeistas pirštines. Pirštinės gali sukelti 
odos sudirgimą ar alerginę reakciją žmonėms, turintiems labai jautrią odą; tokiu 
atveju daugiau nebedėvėkite pirštinių. 

Transportavimas ir sand ėliavimas: Pirštines būtina transportuoti originalioje 
pakuotėje ar plastikiniame įpakavime, laikyti jas sausoje, vėsioje aplinkoje, apsaugant 

nuo tiesioginių saulės spindulių. Tinkamose sąlygose sandėliuoti galima 2 metus nuo 
pagaminimo datos. 

EC sertifikatas išduotas notifikuotos įstaigos Nr. 0075 CTC, Parc Scientifique Tony 
Garnier – 4 rue Herman Frenkel – 69367 LYON CEDEX 07, Prancūzija. Atitikties 
deklaracija nuo 2018-04-21 paskelbta svetainėje www.cerva.com. 

Gamintojas:  CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Čekijos 
Respublika 
 

AIZSARGCIMDI 
Apraksts:  Adīti poliestera/kokvilnas piecu pirkstu bezvīļu aizsargcimdi. Plauksta un 
pirksti pārklāti ar plānu gumijas slāni. Pieejams izmērs 9 - 11 saskaņā ar 
EN 420:2003+A1:2009 un EN 388:2016 

Izmantošana:  Cimdi paredzēti pret mehāniskiem riskiem sausos un mitros 
apstākļos, īpaši celtniecībā, mašinērijā, noliktavās, lauksaimniecībā u.c. 

Īpaš ības un mar ķējums : 
 
 
 
lasīt lietošanas ražotāja EC atbilstības  mehānisko risku 
instrukciju identifikācija zīme piktogramma  
 
3243x – aizsardzības līmeņi EN388:2016 
Nobrāzumu izturība:  3 01060002 REDWING - artikuls 
Izturība pret iegriezumiem: 2 izmērs 
Izturība pret plīsumiem: 4 ražošanas datums(mēnesis/gads) 
Izturība pret caurduršanu: 3  
Izturība pret iegriezumiem ISO x 
Veiklība  5     

Glabāšanas un lietošanas instrukcija:  Nepakļaut cimdus tieša karstuma, organisku 
šķīdinātāju un to tvaiku, smērvielu, tauku, minerāleļļu ietekmei. Pēc lietošanas 
lielākos netīrumus notīriet ar birstīti un ūdeni un atstājiet tos brīvi izklātus istabas 
temperatūrā. Nemazgāt cimdus veļasmašīnā, ķīmiski netīrīt. 

Br īdin ājums:  Neizmantot cimdus gadījumā, ja pastāv mijiedarbības risks ar iekārtu 
kustīgām detaļām. Aizsardzības rādītāji attiecas tikai uz plaukstas daļu. Vienmēr 
izmantojiet pareizu izmēru un pirms katras lietošanas pārbaudiet cimdu stāvokli. 
Nekad neizmantojiet novalkātus, sacietējušus vai citādi bojātus cimdus. Cimdu 
valkāšana var izraisīt ādas kairinājumu un alerģiskas reakcijas cilvēkiem ar ļoti jutīgu 
ādu. Šādā gadījumā pārtrauciet šo cimdu valkāšanu.  

Transport ēšana un glab āšana:  Cimdi transportējami oriģinālajā iepakojumā vai 
plastmasas maisiņā. Glabāt sausā, vēsā vietā, prom no tiešas saules gaismas. 
Glabāšanas termiņš atbilstošos apstākļos ir 2 gadi no ražošanas datuma.   

Izdots EC tipa sertifikāts, ko izdevusi pilnvarotā iestāde Nr. 0075 CTC, Parc 
Scientifique Tony Garnier – 4 rue Herman Frenkel – 69367 LYON CEDEX 07, 
France. Atbilstības paziņojums pēc 21.04.2018. publiskots šādā adresē: 
www.cerva.com. 

Ražotājs:  CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Czech Republic 
 

 VEILIGHEIDSHANDSCHOENEN 
Beschrijving: Gebreide handschoenen gemaakt van sterke polyester/katoen 
gemengde garens, latex geïmpregneerd met extra latexlaag op de handpalm en 
vingers met elastisch manchet. Verkrijgbaar in maat 9 - 11 volgens 
EN 420:2003+A1:2009 en EN 388:2016. 

Gebruik: Handschoenen voor handbescherming tegen mechanische beschadiging in 
een droge omgeving. Speciaal ontworpen om te werken in de bouw, machinebouw, 
magazijnen, landbouw, etc. 

Kenmerken en markering:  
 
 
 
informatie identificatie van conformiteit pictogram voor 
pictogram de producent markering CE mechanische risico‘s 

3243x – beschermingsniveau’s EN388:2016 
Schuurbestendig::  3 01060002 REDWING – artikelcode 
Snijbestendig: 2 maat 
Scheurbestendig: 4 productiedatum (maand/jaar ) 
Doorsteekbestendig:: 3 EN388:03 - norm en uitgavejaar 
Snijbestendig ISO x 
Handigheid: 5 

Onderhoud en gebruik: Bescherm handschoenen tegen stralingswarmte, niet 
blootstellen aan organische oplosmiddelen en hun dampen, smeermiddelen, vetten, 
minerale oliën en water. Verwijder grof vuil met een borstel en laat handschoenen vrij 
bij kamertemperatuur drogen na gebruik. Handschoenen kunnen niet worden 
gewassen of chemisch gereinigd. 

Waarschuwing: Handschoenen dienen niet te worden gebruikt als er een risico 
bestaat dat ze worden gegrepen door bewegende machinedelen. 
Veiligheidssfuncties zijn enkel van toepassing op de palm van de handschoen. 
Gebruik altijd de juiste maat en onderzoek omstandigheiden voor elk gebruik. 
Gebruik nooit versleten, verharde of op enige andere wijze beschadigde 
handschoenen. Het gebruik van handschoenen kan huidsirritatie en allergischische 
veroorzaken bij mensen met zeer gevoelige huid, gelieve in dat geval geen 
handschoenen meer te gebruiken. 

Transport en opslag: Handschoenen dienen te worden getransporteerd in de 
originele verpakking of is een plastiek hoes, het is noodzakelijk dat ze in droge en 
koele omstandigheden worden opgeslaan, weg van direct zonlicht. Bij optimale 
omstandigheden kunnen handschoenen ten minste 2 jaar bewaard worden. 

Certificaat is uitgereikt door de erkende instantie : N°. 0075 CTC, Parc 
Scientifique Tony Garnier – 4 rue Herman Frenkel – 69367 LYON CEDEX 07, 
Frankrijk. De conformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar op www.cerva.com vanaf 
21.4.2018. 

Fabrikant:  CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Tsjechische 
Republiek  
 

 RĘKAWICE OCHRONNE PIĘCIOPALCOWE   
Opis: Dziane rękawice z grubej przędzyz mieszanki bawełny z poliestrem, 
nasączone lateksem, pokryte kolejną warstwą lateksu w części chwytnej dłoni 
i na palcach, elastyczny ściągacz. Rozmiar: 9 - 11 zgodnie z normą  
EN 420:2003+A1:2009 i EN 388:2016. 

Wykorzystanie i przeznaczenie: Rękawice przeznaczone do ochrony rąk przed 
urazami mechanicznymi. Praca z materiałami w środowisku suchym i mokrym. 
Przeznaczone głownie do pracy w budownictwie, przemyśle maszynowym, 
magazynach, rolnictwie itp. 

Właściwo ści i przeznaczenie:  
 
 
 
piktogram identyfikacja oznaczenie piktogram 
informacje producenta zgodności ryzyko mechaniczne 

3243x - Stopnie ochrony EN388:2016 
Stopień ochrony przeciw ścieraniu: 3 01060002 REDWING - typ rękawicy 
Stopień ochrony przeciw przecięciu: 2 rozmiar 
Stopień ochrony przeciw rozdarciu: 4 data produkcji (miesiąc/rok) 
Stopień ochrony przeciw przekłuciu: 3  
Stopień ochrony przeciw przecięciu ISO x 
Zdolność chwytu(zręczność) klasa  5 

Instrukcja konserwacji i u żywania r ękawic ochronnych: Rękawice należy chronić 
przed ciepłem promieniowania. Nie mogą być wykorzystywane do rozpuszczalników 
organicznych i ich par. Po zakończeniu pracy należy usunąć większe 
zanieczyszczenia za pomocą szczotki i opłukać rękawice wodą, a następnie rozłożyć 
do wyschnięcia w temperaturze pokojowej. Rękawic nie wolno prać i czyścić 
chemicznie. 

Uwaga : Rękawice nie mogą być używane, o ile istnieje ryzyko uchwycenia ich przez 
ruchome części maszyn i urządzeń. Właściwości ochronne dotyczą jedynie ich 
wewnętrznej części. Należy zawsze używać rękawic w odpowiednim rozmiarze 
i przed każdym ich zastosowaniem sprawdzić, w jakim są stanie. Nigdy nie wolno 
używać podartych, przetartych, stwardniałych lub w jakiś inny sposób uszkodzonych 
rękawic. U osób wrażliwych nie jest wykluczone podrażnienie skóry - w takim 
przypadku należy zaprzestać używania danych rękawic. 

Transport i magazynowanie: Rękawice należy przewozić w oryginalnym 
opakowaniu lub w plastikowym worku. Rękawice należy przechowywać w suchym 
i chłodnym pomieszczeniu, poza zasięgiem światła słonecznego. Przy odpowiednich 
warunkach magazynowania rękawice można przechowywać przez co najmniej 2 lata. 

Certyfikat typu był wydany przez Jednostkę Notyfikowaną nr 0075 CTC, Parc 
Scientifique Tony Garnier – 4 rue Herman Frenkel – 69367 LYON CEDEX 07, 
Francja. Deklaracja zgodności jest dostępna na www.cerva.com od dnia 21.4.2018. 

Producent:  CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Republika Czeska 

Importer w Polsce:  Cerva Polska Sp. z o.o., ul. Polna 148, 87-100 Toruń, Polska 
 

 MANUSI DE PROTECTIE CU CINCI DEGETE 
Descriere: Mănuși  tricotate din amestec de poliester / bumbac cu un strat gros de 
latex in palma. Sunt destinate în principal utilizarii în medii uscate si umede. Marimea 
disponibila 9 - 11, fabricata in conformitate cu EN 420:2003+A1:2009 si 
EN 388:2016. 

Utilizare : Manipularea materialelor in medii uscate sau umede. Protecţie împotriva 
impacturilor mecanice. Sunt concepute în primul rând pentru constructii, industria 
constructoare de masini, depozite, agricultură etc. 

Caracteristici si marcaje:  
 
 
 
cititi identificarea producător marcaj   pictograma 
instructiunile  conform CE riscuri mecanice 

3243x – Nivel de protectie  EN388:2016 
Rezistenta la abraziune: 3 01060002 REDWING - cod articol 
Rezistenta la taiere: 2 marimea 
Rezistenta la rupere: 4 data fabricatiei(luna/an ) 
Rezistenta la intepare: 3 EN388:03 - anul aplicarii standardului 
Rezistenta la taiere ISO x 
Clasa de dexteritate 5  
Modul de utilizare si intretinere a manusilor de pro tectie: Feriti manusile de 
caldura radianta. Nu expuneti manusile la solventi organici sau vaporii acestora.  
Dupa utilizare folositi o perie pentru indepartarea murdariei, ulterior clatiti cu apa si 
lasati manusile sa se usuce la temperatura camerei. Manusile nu pot fi spalate la 
masina sau curatate chimic. 
Atentie: Nu folositi mănușile  în cazul în care există riscul de agățare în piesele 
mobile ale mașinilor. Proprietatile de protectie sunt atinse doar in zona palmei 
Utilizați întotdeauna masura corespunzatoare de mănuși și controlati manusile 
inainte de fiecare utilizare. Nu folosiți niciodată mănuși uzate, destrămate sau 
deteriorate. La persoanele sensibile pot aparea iritatii ale pielii – in acest caz incetati 
folosirea manusilor. 
Transport si depozitare: Transportati manusile in ambalajul original sau in pungi de 
plastic. Depozitarea manusilor se face într-un loc răcoros, uscat, departe de lumina 
directă a soarelui. În condiții adecvate de depozitare perioada de valabilitate este de 
2 ani de la data de fabricație. 
Certificatul a fost emis de catre un organism notificat nr. 0075 CTC, Parc Scientifique 
Tony Garnier – 4 rue Herman Frenkel – 69367 LYON CEDEX 07, Franța. Declaraţie 
de conformitate este valabilă până la 21.4.2018 şi este publicată la www.cerva.com. 
Produc ător:  CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Republica Cehă 

 

 ZAŠTITNE RUKAVICE 
Opis:  Bešavne zaštitne rukavice sa pet prstij od poliestera/pamuka. Dlan i prsti 
prevučeni debelim gumenim slojem. Veličina 9 - 11 u skladu sa 
EN 420:2003+A1:2009 and EN 388:2016. 

Upotreba : Rukavice su dizajnirane za zaštitu ruku od mehaničkih ozleda i hladnoće 
u suvim i vlažnim uslovima, posebno u mašinstvu, skladištima, lakoj industriji, 
poljoprivredi itd.  
Karakteristike i oznake:  
 
 
 
Pročitati  Proizvođač Oznaka Ikona  srpski 
Uputstvo Identifikacija EZ uskladjenosti mehaničkih znak 
Za upotrebu   ozleda usaglašenosti 

3243x – nivoi zaštite EN388:2016 
Otpornost na abraziju 3 01060002 REDWING –  artikal 
Otpornost na prosecanje 2 veličina 
Otpornost na cepanje 4 datum proizvodnje (mesec i godina) 
Otpornost na ubod: 3  
Otpornost na prosecanje ISO x 
Pokretljivost ruku  5 
Održavanje i upotreba zaštitnih rukavica : Zaštititi rukavice od toplote zračenja, ne 
izlagati ih organskim razredjivačima i njihovim isparenjima, mastima, mineralnim 
uljima i vodi. Ukloniti grubu prljavštinu četkom i ostaviti rukavice da se provetre na 
sobnoj temperature posle upotrebe. Rukavice se ne smeju prati u mašini ni hemijski 
čistiti.  
Upozorenje : Rukavice se ne smeju koristiti ukoliko postoji rizik da ih uhvati mašina 
tokom rada. Zaštitne karakteristike se primenjuju samo na dlan rukavice. Uvek 
koristiti odgovarajuću veličinu rukavica i proverite stanje rukavica pre svake upotrebe. 
Nikada ne koristite iznošene, otvrdle ili na neku drugi način oštećene rukavice. 
Rukavice mogu izazvati iritaciju kože i alergijsku reakciju kod osetljive kože, i u tim 
slučajevima ih nemojte više koristiti.  
Transport i skladištenje : Rukavice se transportuju u originalnim pakovanjima ili u 
plastičnim kesama, neophodno je čuvati ih na suvom I hladnom mestu, dalje od 
direktne sunčeve svetlosti. Rok čuvanja je 5 godina od datuma proizvodnje pod 
odgovarajućim uslovima.  
EC sertifikat je izdat od strane ovlašćenog tela Br. 0075 CTC, Parc Scientifique Tony 
Garnier – 4 rue Herman Frenkel – 69367 LYON CEDEX 07, France. Izjava o 
podudarnosti biće objavljena nakon 21.4.2018  na stranicama: www.cerva.com. 
Proizvodja č: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Republika 
Češka 
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 ОХРАННЫЕ ПЕРЧАТКИ 
Описание: Перчатки из толстой смешанной пряжи полиэстер/хлопок 
с пропиткой из латекса, латексное покрытие в области ладони и пальцев. 
Предназначены в основном для работы в сухой среде. Производятся в размерЕ 
9 - 11 согласно EN 420:2003+A1:2009 и EN 388:2016. Могут поставляться 
в укороченной длине для специального использования. ГОСТ Р 12.4.246-2008,  
ГОСТ Р EN 388-2009 
Использование: Перчатки могут использоваться как в сухой, так во влажной 
среде. Обеспечивают защиту от механических повреждений. Предназначены 
для применения в строительстве, машиностроении, сельском хозяйстве и т.д.   
Свойства и маркировка:  
 
 
 
Пиктограмма производитель  знак  механические 
информации  соответствия факторы риска 

3243x - Степень защиты EN388:2016  
Степерь износостойкости:  3 Знак обращения 
Устойчивость к порезам:  2 продукции на рынке 
Устойчивость к разрывам:  4  Таможенного союза   
Устойчивость к проколам:  3 TP TC 019/2011 
Устойчивость к порезам ISO x 
Сцепление класса 5. 

01060002 REDWING - артикул размер  
месяц/год производства 
Инструкция по пользованию: Избегайте контакта перчаток с тепловым 
излучением, органическими растворителями и их парами. Сильное загрязнение 
удалите при помощи щетки, ополосните водой, перчатки оставьте 
в горизонтальном положение при комнатной температуре. Перчатки нельзя 
стирать или чистить химическим способом. 
Предупреждение: Перчатки не должны использоваться, если есть риск 
попадания в движущиеся части оборудования. Только ладонная поверхность 
перчаток обладает защитными свойствами. Всегда используйте перчатки, 
подходящие по размеру, перед использованием убедитесь в надлежащем 
состоянии перчаток. Ни в коем случае не пользуйтесь порванными, 
затвердевшими или повреждёнными перчатками. У пользователей 
с повышенной чувствительностью может проявиться аллергическая реакция – 
в таких случаях рекомендуется прекратить использование перчаток. 
Транспортировка и хранение: Перчатки должны быть транспортированы 
в оригинальной картонной упаковке или в полиэтиленовом пакете, необходимо 
хранить в сухих, прохладных помещениях, вдали от прямых солнечных лучей. 
Срок годности составляет минимально 2 года с даты изготовления при 
хранении в соответствующих условиях. 
Сертификат был выдан уполномоченным органом номер 0075 CTC, Parc 
Scientifique Tony Garnier – 4 rue Herman Frenkel – 69367 LYON CEDEX 07, 
Франция. Декларация соответствия доступна с 21.4.2018 на www.cerva.com. 
Производитель: CERVA GROUP a.s., Прумыслова 483, 252 61 Eнеч, Чешская 
Республика, Сделано в Китае 
 

 ZAŠČITNE ROKAVICE 
Opis: Petprstne brezšivne pletene rokavice  (poliester/bombaž), z debelejšim 
nanosom gume v predelu dlani in prstov. Velikost  9 - 11, v skladu s standardi 
EN 420:2003+A1:2009 in EN 388:2016. 

Uporaba:  Rokavice so namenjene zaščiti rok pred mehanskimi tveganji v suhem ali 
vlažnem delovnem okolju, predvsem v gradbeništvu, strojništvu, skladiščih in 
kmetijstvu. 
Označevanje:  
 
 
 
Preberi navodila Proizvajalec Oznaka EC Ikona mehanskih 
za uporabo  Identifikacija skladnosti tveganj 

3243x – Stopnje zaščite EN388:2016 
Odpornost na abrazijo:  3 01060002  REDWING - artikel 
Odpornost na prerez:  2 velikost 
Odpornost na trganje:  4 datum proizvodnje (leto) 
Odpornost na prebod:  3  
Odpornost na prerez ISO x 
Gibljivost: 5  

Vzdrževanje in uporaba zaš čitnih rokavic:  Zaščitite rokavice pred radiantno 
toploto in jih ne izpostavljajte organskim topilom in njihovim hlapom, lubrikantom, 
maščobam in mineralnim oljem. Po uporabi grobo umazanijo odstranite s ščetko in 
osušite razprte rokavice na sobni temperaturi. Rokavice niso primerne za strojno 
pranje ali suho čiščenje. 

Opozorilo:  Rokavice niso primerne za uporabo, v kolikor obstaja tveganje zataknitve 
v premikajoče se dele stroja ali naprave. Zaščitne lastnosti rokavice se nanašajo 
samo na predel dlani. Vedno uporabljajte pravilno velikost rokavic in se pred uporabo 
prepričajte o njeni brezhibnosti. Nikoli ne uporabljajte že uporabljenih, otrdelih ali 
poškodovanih rokavic. Pri ljudeh z občutljivo kožo, se ob uporabi rokavic lahko pojavi 
iritacija kože ter alergijska reakcija, v tem primeru rokavic ne uporabljajte več. 

Transport in skladiš čenje:  Transport rokavic se naj vrši v originalni embalaži ali 
v plastičnih vrečkah. Skladiščiti jih je potrebno v suhih, hladnih prostorih, proč od 
direktne sončne svetlobe. V primernih pogojih skladiščenja je rok uporabnosti rokavic 
2 let od datuma proizvodnje. 

EC certifikat je bil izdan s strani certifikacijskega organa št. 0075 CTC, Parc 
Scientifique Tony Garnier – 4 rue Herman Frenkel – 69367 LYON CEDEX 07, 
France. Izjava o istovetnosti bo po 21.4.2018 objavljena na spletni strani 
www.cerva.com. 

Proizvajalec: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Czech Republic 

 

 OCHRANNÉ RUKAVICE PÄ ŤPRSTOVÉ 
Popis: Ochranné rukavice pletené zo zmesi bavlna polyester zo silnou vrstvou latexu 
na dlani a prstoch. Sú určené hlavne pre manipuláciu v suchom jako aj vlhkom 
prostredí. Vyrábajú sa vo veľkosti č.: 9 - 11 v súlade s EN 420:2003+A1:2009 
a EN 388:2016. Môžu byť dodávané v špeciálne upravenej skrátenej dľžke. 

Použitie: Rukavice sú určené k ochrane proti mechanickým rizikám v suchom ako aj 
 vlhkom prostredí k manipulácií s materiálmi a pre montážne práce. Sú určené pre 
prácu vo všetkých priemyselných odboroch. 

Vlastnosti a vysvetlenie zna čenia:    
 
 
 
piktogram identifikácia značka  piktogram mechanické 
informácia výrobcu zhody nebezpečenstvá  

3243x - Stupne mechanickej ochrany EN388:2016 
Stupeň ochrany proti oderu:  3 01060002 REDWING - typ rukavice 
Stupeň ochrany proti prerezaniu čepeľou: 2 veľkostné číslo rukavice 
Stupeň ochrany proti ďalšiemu trhaniu: 4 dátum výroby (mesiac/rok) 
Stupeň ochrany proti prepichnutiu: 3  
Stupeň ochrany proti prerezaniu čepeľou ISO x 
Výkonnostný stupeň úchopovej schopnosti je 5 

Návod na používanie a údržbu ochranných rukavíc: Rukavice chránime pred 
veľkým sálavým teplom. Nesmú byť vystavené pôsobeniu organických rozpúšťadiel a 
ich výparom. Po použití hrubšiu nečistotu odstránime kefou a vodou, vystrieme 
a necháme v miestnosti pri izbovej teplote. Rukavice nie sú určené na čistenie 
praním. 

Upozornenia: Rukavice sa nesmú používať,  keď existuje riziko zachytenia rukavice 
pohyblivými časťami strojov. Stupne ochrany sa vzťahujú na dlaňovú časť rukavice. 
Používajte vždy správnu veľkosť rukavíc a pred použitím skontrolujte stav výrobku. 
Nikdy nepoužívajte poškodené rukavice. U precitlivelých osôb nie je vylúčené 
podráždenie pokožky - v takom prípade rukavice ďalej nepoužívajte. 

 

 

 

 

 

Preprava a skladovanie: Prepravovať v predpísanom balení v plastových obaloch. 
Skladovať v suchom a chladnom prostredí, mimo priameho slnečného svetla. 
Pri vhodných podmienkach skladovania v suchom a chladnom prostredí je doba 
skladovania minimálne 2 rokov. 

Certifikát typu bol vydaný notifikovanou osobou č. 0075 CTC, Parc Scientifique Tony 
Garnier – 4 rue Herman Frenkel – 69367 LYON CEDEX 07, Francúzsko. Vyhlásenie 
o zhode je k dispozícii na www.cerva.com od 21.4.2018. 

Splnomocnenec výrobcu pre SR:  ČERVA Slovensko, s.r.o., Prologis Park – hala 5, 
Diaľničná cesta 2, 903 01 Senec 
 

 KORUYUCU ELD İVEN  
Tanım:  Beş parmaklı, dikişsiz, polyester/ipekten örme koruyucu eldiven. Avuç içi ve 
parmaklar kalın kauçuk katman giydirmeli. EN 420:2003+A1:2009 ve 
EN 388:2016standartlarına uygun 9 - 11  beden. 

Kullanım: Eldiven, kuru koşullarda elleri mekanik risklerden, ıslak ve kuru koşullarda, 
özellikle inşaat, makine, depo ve tarım sektörü için tasarlanmıştır.  

Özellikleri ve semboller:  
 
 
 
Kullanım  Marka EC uyumluluğu Mekanik risklere 
kılavuzunu okuyunuz Yetkili Satıcı  karşı  

3243x – EN388:2016 koruma seviyeleri: 
Aşınma direnci:  3 01060002 REDWING – madde 
Kesilme direnci:  2 beden 
Yırtılma direnci:  4 üretim tarihi (ay/yıl) 
Delinme direnci:  3  
Kesilme direnci ISO x 
El becerisi: 5 

İş Güvenli ği Eldivenlerinin bakımı ve kullanımı: Eldivenleri radyant ısıya karşı 
koruyunuz, organik çözücüler ve buharlarına, yağlara, mineral yağlara suya maruz 
bırakmayınız. Bir fırça ile üzerindeki kaba kiri temizledikten sonra oda sıcaklığında 
bırakınız. Eldivenler yıkanmamalı ve kuru temizleme yapılmamalıdır. 

Uyarı: Eldivenler hareketli makina parçalarının bulunduğu ortamlarda 
kullanılmamalıdır. Koruma özellikleri sadece avuçiçi kısımlarına uygulanmıştır. Her 
zaman doğru ölçüde eldiven kullanınız ve her kullanımdan önce eldivenin iyi 
durumda olduğunu kontrol ediniz. Yıpranmış, sertleşmiş veya başka bir şekilde zarar 
görmüş eldivenleri kullanmayınız. Alerjik bünyelerde deri tahrişine sebep olabilir, 
böyle durumlarda eldivenleri kullanmayınız. 

Taşınması ve saklanması:  Eldivenler orijinal karton kutu paketlerinde veya plastik 
paketlerde sevk edilmelidir. Kuru, karanlık, havadar ve direkt güneş temasından uzak 
yerlerde muhafaza ediniz. Uygun koşullarda saklandığı takdirde ürünün raf ömrü imal 
tarihinden itibaren 2 yıldır. 

EC Sertifikası 0075 numaralı CTC Parc Scientifique Tony Garnier – 4 rue Herman 
Frenkel – 69367 LYON CEDEX 07, France kurum tarafından düzenlenmiştir. 
Uygunluk beyanına 21.4.2018 tarihinden itibaren www.cerva.com adresinde 
ulaşılabilir. 

Yetkili Satıcı:  CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Çek 
Cumhuriyeti 
 

 РУКАВИЧКИ ДЛЯ ЗАХИСТУ ВІД МЕХАНІЧНИХ РИЗИКІВ 
Модель: REDWING 

Опис: Рукавички трикотажні з суміші поліестеру / бавовни з товстим шаром 
латексу на долоні. Розмір 9 - 11. Відповідають стандартам ЕС: EN 388:2016, 
EN 420:2003+A1:2009 та України: ДСТУ EN 388:2005, ДСТУ EN 420-2001. 

Застосування: Рукавички призначені для захисту рук від механічних 
пошкоджень в сухому та вологому середовищі, особливо в будівництві, 
машинобудуванні, складських роботах, сільському господарстві і т.п. 

Особливості та маркування: 
 
 
 
Піктограма Виробник ЕС знак  Національній знак Піктограма 
інформації  сертифікації відповідності механічної  
     небезпеки 

Спритність: клас 5 
3243x – ступінь захисту згідно ДСТУ EN 388:2005 

3 – опір стиранню Redwing -  модель рукавички 
2 – опір різанню розмір рукавички 
4 – опір розриванню дата виготовлення (місяць/рік) 
3 – опір проколу 
x – опір різанню ISO 

Технічне обслуговування та використання захисних рукавичок: Захищайте 
рукавички від променевого тепла, не піддавайте впливу органічних розчинників 
та їх парів, маслянистих сумішей, жирів і мінеральних масел. Видаліть бруд 
щіткою і дайте просохнути рукавичкам при кімнатній температурі після 
використання. 

Увага! Рукавички не повинні використовуватись, якщо є ризик зачепитися ними 
за рухомі частини обладнання. Захисні характеристики рукавичок 
розповсюджуються тільки на долонну частину. Завжди використовуйте 
рукавички правильного розміру і проводьте оглядову перевірку перед кожним 
використанням. Ніколи не використовуйте ношені або іншим чином пошкоджені 
рукавички. Використання рукавичок може викликати подразнення та алергічну 
реакцію у людей з дуже чутливою шкірою. В такому разі припиніть їх 
використання. 

Транспортування та зберігання: Рукавички повинні транспортуватися 
в оригінальній упаковці. Необхідно зберігати їх в оригінальній упаковці в сухому, 
прохолодному місці подалі від прямих сонячних променів. Строк зберігання 
становить 2 роки з дати виробництва при дотриманні умов зберігання. 

Ексклюзивний дистриб’ютор та імпортер: ТОВ Фірма “АВ Центр” вул. 
Аляб’єва, 3, Київ, 04655, Україна тел. +380 (44) 230-87-07;  
e-mail: office@avcentr.com.ua    www.avcentr.com.ua  Декларації відповідності 
після 21.4.2018 опубліковані на www.cerva.com. 
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